

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2017/371
Date request received:	24/11/2017
Date request responded to:	20/12/2017
Category:	Service delivery
Tags:	Inpatient, out-of-area, mental health, treatment, distance, locations, under 18

Request Detail:

1. What is the furthest distance (in miles) your trust has sent a mental health patient out-of-area for **inpatient** treatment this year and the previous five years? Please provide specific locations and postcodes.
2. What is the furthest distance (in miles) your trust has sent a mental health patient under the age of 18 to receive **inpatient** mental health treatment this year and over the previous five years? Please provide specific locations and postcodes.

Response Detail:

The Trust response can be found in the attached document.

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.